
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11476 11419 11152 10960 10782 10642 10453 10298 10243 10184 10172 10242 10460 10793 10860 10949 11318 12425 13265 13783 14192 14549 14889 14987 627,410
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -1,440
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 2,640
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 2,160

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 687 678 666 656 653 649 648 652 666 688 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 32,842
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 687 678 666 656 653 649 648 652 666 688 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 32,842
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 687 678 666 656 653 649 648 652 666 688 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 32,841
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 13,440
PKLGU5 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 17,136
PKLGU6 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 22,128
TBINU2 699 699 699 698 687 678 666 656 653 649 648 652 666 688 692 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,196
JMAHU1 699 699 699 698 687 678 666 656 653 649 648 652 666 688 692 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,196
JMAHU2 699 699 699 698 687 678 666 656 653 649 648 652 666 688 692 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,196
PKLGU1 (mfo) 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 13,488
PKLGU2 (mfo) 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 13,488
CBPSBK1B 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 6,527
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
KLPPGT13 219 206 133 133 133 133 133 133 133 133 133 133 133 133 133 133 133 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 9,209
KLPPGT15 (DF) 219 204 133 133 133 133 133 133 133 133 133 133 133 133 133 133 133 219 219 219 203 203 203 203 8,759
MPSSGT2 161 161 146 130 126 123 117 115 112 117 117 113 115 123 115 120 140 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,142
PAKABK2A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 108 113 109 4,942
PAKABK2B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 108 113 109 4,942
PGLAGT12 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 284 334 344 360 360 360 360 14,910
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 97 95 4,574
PLPSGT11 131 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 8,907
PLPSGT12 131 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 8,907
SGRIGT11 217 217 206 180 168 140 131 107 113 116 120 113 122 158 122 138 195 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 9,290
SGRIGT12 217 217 205 180 153 140 118 107 113 116 116 113 122 158 122 131 192 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 9,247
SGRIGT13 217 217 205 180 163 156 143 139 142 143 143 142 147 165 144 151 192 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 9,516
SGRIGT21 217 217 205 174 163 156 143 139 138 143 143 142 139 158 139 151 192 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 9,486
SGRIGT22 (DF) 217 217 205 180 152 140 116 107 113 116 116 113 122 158 122 131 192 217 217 217 206 206 206 206 8,936
SGRIGT23 217 217 205 180 152 140 116 107 113 116 116 113 122 158 122 131 192 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 9,244
SKSPBK1 216 211 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 247 286 294 332 350 350 350 13,335
TJGSBK1A 249 242 233 229 226 225 224 223 223 224 224 223 224 227 224 225 231 291 351 355 355 355 355 355 14,568
TJGSBK1B 247 242 233 229 226 225 224 223 223 224 224 223 224 227 224 225 231 291 350 351 351 351 351 351 14,475
TJGSBK2A 233 228 219 215 212 211 209 209 209 209 209 209 210 213 210 211 217 277 331 339 346 346 346 346 13,950
TJGSBK2B 233 228 219 215 212 211 209 209 209 209 209 209 210 213 210 211 217 277 333 340 348 348 348 348 13,992
YPKA 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 541 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 27,464
YPGS 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 15,752
PAKABK3A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 105 108 113 109 3,146
PAKABK3B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 105 108 113 109 3,143
PGLAGT11 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 284 334 344 346 346 346 346 10,296
PAKABK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 105 108 113 109 3,042
PAKABK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 105 107 113 108 3,038
PAKABK4A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 108 111 116 112 3,156
PAKABK4B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 108 111 116 112 3,153
PLPSGT13 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 6,048
MPSSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 121 157 161 3,744
PGPSBK3A (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 95 96 95 2,293
CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 139 139 3,167
PDPSGT1 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 980
PDPSGT2 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 910
PDPSGT3 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 840
PDPSGT4 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 490
PKLGGT9 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350
PTEKGT1A (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 103 88 97 94 88 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,200
KNYR 2 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 103 88 97 94 88 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,200
KNYR 3 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 103 88 96 92 88 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,197
KNYR 4 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 101 86 0 0 86 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,003
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,545
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 255
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 150 150 2,260
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 1,745
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 100 100 1,400
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 100 100 100 100 100 2,856
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 20 900
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 70 1,600
CEND 1 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 25 25 25 25 25 1,000
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 12 14 14 14 14 420
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 960

SPN RSV 1589 1646 1913 2105 2283 2423 2612 2767 2822 2771 2783 2823 2605 2272 2461 2372 2003 1256 991 969 949 951 954 972 72,923

TOTAL GEN 11406 11349 11082 10890 10712 10572 10383 10228 10173 10114 10102 10172 10390 10723 10790 10879 11248 12355 13195 13713 14122 14479 14819 14917 624,050

04-Mar-13
Monday



REVISED

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14859 14629 14440 14724 15024 15322 15321 15341 15355 15322 15065 14489 13966 13711 13650 14273 14498 14463 14302 14104 13753 13699 13403 13204 627,410
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -1,440
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 2,640
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 2,160

JMJGU1 690 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 689 690 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 690 32,842
JMJGU2 690 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 689 690 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 690 32,842
JMJGU3 690 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 689 690 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 690 32,841
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 13,440
PKLGU5 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 357 17,136
PKLGU6 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 22,128
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,196
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,196
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,196
PKLGU1 (mfo) 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 13,488
PKLGU2 (mfo) 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 13,488
CBPSBK1B 139 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 139 6,527
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 9,209
KLPPGT15 (DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 8,759
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,142
PAKABK2A 104 100 100 100 104 106 106 106 106 106 103 112 100 100 100 114 112 112 107 103 100 100 100 106 4,942
PAKABK2B 104 100 100 100 104 106 106 106 106 106 103 112 100 100 100 114 112 112 107 103 100 100 100 106 4,942
PGLAGT12 360 339 338 339 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 309 271 261 360 360 360 360 360 347 334 320 360 14,910
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 107 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 4,574
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 8,907
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 8,907
SGRIGT11 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 9,290
SGRIGT12 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 9,247
SGRIGT13 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 9,516
SGRIGT21 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 9,486
SGRIGT22 (DF) 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 8,936
SGRIGT23 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 9,244
SKSPBK1 323 289 289 289 321 344 344 344 340 344 322 350 267 238 231 350 350 350 349 322 296 286 275 336 13,335
TJGSBK1A 355 354 355 354 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 323 281 270 330 355 355 355 355 355 349 334 355 14,568
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 323 281 270 330 351 351 351 351 351 349 334 351 14,475
TJGSBK2A 346 335 335 335 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 309 266 255 315 346 346 346 346 342 331 319 346 13,950
TJGSBK2B 348 335 336 335 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 309 266 255 315 348 348 348 348 343 332 319 348 13,992
YPKA 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 27,464
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 15,752
PAKABK3A 104 100 100 100 104 107 106 106 106 107 104 112 100 100 100 114 112 112 107 104 100 100 100 106 3,146
PAKABK3B 104 100 100 100 104 106 106 106 106 106 103 112 100 100 100 114 112 112 107 104 100 100 100 106 3,143
PGLAGT11 (DF) 346 345 345 345 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 345 345 345 346 346 346 346 346 346 345 345 0 10,296
PAKABK1A 104 100 100 100 104 106 106 106 106 106 103 112 100 100 100 114 112 112 107 103 100 100 100 106 3,042
PAKABK1B 104 100 100 100 104 106 106 106 106 106 103 112 100 100 100 113 112 112 107 103 100 100 100 105 3,038
PAKABK4A 106 105 105 105 106 110 110 110 109 110 106 116 105 105 105 118 116 116 111 106 105 105 105 109 3,156
PAKABK4B 106 105 105 105 106 110 110 110 109 110 106 116 105 105 105 118 115 115 110 106 105 105 105 109 3,153
PLPSGT13 (DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 0 6,048
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 0 0 0 0 3,744
PGPSBK3A (DF) 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 107 95 95 95 95 0 0 0 0 2,293
CBPSBK1A 139 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 0 0 0 0 0 3,167
PDPSGT1 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 980
PDPSGT2 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 910
PDPSGT3 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 840
PDPSGT4 (DF) 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 490
PKLGGT9 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350
PTEKGT1A (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,200
KNYR 2 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,200
KNYR 3 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,197
KNYR 4 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,003
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 45 45 55 65 45 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,545
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 45 45 55 65 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 255
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 150 100 100 145 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,260
PGAU 4 150 100 0 145 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,745
SYPS 1 100 90 0 95 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 45 0 0 0 0 55 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,400
SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 2,856
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 60 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 900
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 70 111 111 111 111 111 105 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 1,600
CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 17 17 25 25 25 25 25 17 17 17 17 1,000
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 420
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 960

SPN RSV 1093 1239 1178 1144 953 948 949 929 915 948 912 986 1259 1514 1575 952 977 1012 923 982 1042 1096 1176 929 72,923

TOTAL GEN 14789 14559 14370 14654 14954 15252 15251 15271 15285 15252 14995 14419 13896 13641 13580 14203 14428 14393 14232 14034 13683 13629 13333 13134 624,050




